
Thursday 3 Sep

Pos Car No Driver Co-Driver Car Class c/f Today Total Class P
1 23 Peter Morris Helen Morris Porsche 911 D 70 20 90 0
2 6 Mark Godfrey Sue Godfrey MGB C 73 20 93 1
3 14 Andrew Isherwood Hilary Farbowski Porsche 911 D 81 31 112 1
4 22 Daniel Wiedemann Barbara Wiedemann Porsche 911 D 154 19 173 2
5 4 Klaus Mohr Hildegard Mohr Alfa Romeo Giulietta C 303 34 337 2
6 9 Peter Hall Mary Hall Austin Healey 3000 C 328 43 371 3
7 2 Ben Stebbing Katy Stebbing Triumph TR3a B 326 77 403 1
8 12 David Roberts Melanie Roberts Porsche 911 D 417 52 469 3
9 18 Geoff Twigg Peter Blackett Alpine Renault A110 D 458 14 472 4
10 27 Chris Hunt Cooke Richard Dix MGB V8 E 491 37 528 1
11 7 Malcolm Rimington Nik Rimington Lotus Cortina C 564 71 635 4
12 13 Terry Powell Janet Powell MG BGT D 633 63 696 5
13 5 Andrew Belcher David Burrows Triumph 2000 MK1 C 663 58 721 5
14 10 Paul Gerring Jan Gerring Lotus Cortina C 655 102 757 6
15 24 John Taylor Peter Haynes Triumph 2500 D 710 104 814 6
16 28 Hugh Myers Debby Myers Reliant Scimitar E 826 44 870 2
17 3 Denis Robson Penny Robson Jaguar 3.4 B 761 124 885 2
18 15 Anthony Garside David Holmes Lancia Fulvia  D 844 51 895 7
19 29 Jonathan Martin Victoria Martin Porsche 968 F 824 112 936 1
20 30 Mike Spindle Karen Spindle AC Cobra F 650 314 964 2
21 21 Val Gilmore Graham Gilmore MGB D 999 118 1117 8
22 25 Chris Munton Lyn Gadd Triumph Stag D 1144 7 1151 9
23 20 Audas Vipas Brian Redfern Lancia Fulvia HF D 940 411 1351 10
24 11 Terry Secker Pip Secker MGCGT D 162 1255 1417 11
25 26 Doug Carmichael John Gearing MGB Roadster E 1525 309 1834 3
26 31 David Blackwell Huw Blackwell MG TF F 2174 313 2487 3
27 17 Helen Tanswell Mike Tanswell Triumph Stag D 1809 1928 3737 12
28 16 Keith Daniels Nikki Daniels MGB D 3693 90 3783 13
29 19 Terence Bown Christina Smith MG BGT D 4254 2400 6654 14
30 1 Ben Gordon Debra Gordon Mercedes 350SL E 4857 2400 7257 4
31 8 Bob Sweetman Gill Sweetman Sunbeam Alpine C 6481 2400 8881 7

Lakes 2015 Overall Positions



Lakes 2015 Thursday

Pos Car No Driver Co-Driver Car c/f Today Total
Class B

1 2 Ben Stebbing Katy Stebbing Triumph TR3a 326 77 403
2 3 Denis Robson Penny Robson Jaguar 3.4 761 124 885

Class C
1 6 Mark Godfrey Sue Godfrey MGB 73 20 93
2 4 Klaus Mohr Hildegard Mohr Alfa Romeo Giulietta 303 34 337
3 9 Peter Hall Mary Hall Austin Healey 3000 328 43 371
4 7 Malcolm Rimington Nik Rimington Lotus Cortina 564 71 635
5 5 Andrew Belcher David Burrows Triumph 2000 MK1 663 58 721
6 10 Paul Gerring Jan Gerring Lotus Cortina 655 102 757
7 8 Bob Sweetman Gill Sweetman Sunbeam Alpine 6481 2400 8881

Class D
1 14 Andrew Isherwood Hilary Farbowski Porsche 911 81 31 112
2 22 Daniel Wiedemann Barbara Wiedemann Porsche 911 154 19 173
3 12 David Roberts Melanie Roberts Porsche 911 417 52 469
4 18 Geoff Twigg Peter Blackett Alpine Renault A110 458 14 472
5 13 Terry Powell Janet Powell MG BGT 633 63 696
6 24 John Taylor Peter Haynes Triumph 2500 710 104 814
7 15 Anthony Garside David Holmes Lancia Fulvia  844 51 895
8 21 Val Gilmore Graham Gilmore MGB 999 118 1117
9 25 Chris Munton Lyn Gadd Triumph Stag 1144 7 1151
10 20 Audas Vipas Brian Redfern Lancia Fulvia HF 940 411 1351
11 11 Terry Secker Pip Secker MGCGT 162 1255 1417
12 17 Helen Tanswell Mike Tanswell Triumph Stag 1809 1928 3737
13 16 Keith Daniels Nikki Daniels MGB 3693 90 3783
14 19 Terence Bown Christina Smith MG BGT 4254 2400 6654

Class E
1 27 Chris Hunt Cooke Richard Dix MGB V8 491 37 528
2 28 Hugh Myers Debby Myers Reliant Scimitar 826 44 870
3 26 Doug Carmichael John Gearing MGB Roadster 1525 309 1834
4 1 Ben Gordon Debra Gordon Mercedes 350SL 4857 2400 7257

Class F
1 29 Jonathan Martin Victoria Martin Porsche 968 824 112 936
2 30 Mike Spindle Karen Spindle AC Cobra 650 314 964
3 31 David Blackwell Huw Blackwell MG TF 2174 313 2487

Class Positions



Wednesday 2 Sep

Pos Car No Driver Co-Driver Car Class c/f Today Total Class P
1 23 Peter Morris Helen Morris Porsche 911 D 51 19 70 0
2 6 Mark Godfrey Sue Godfrey MGB C 15 58 73 1
3 14 Andrew Isherwood Hilary Farbowski Porsche 911 D 45 36 81 1
4 22 Daniel Wiedemann Barbara Wiedemann Porsche 911 D 82 72 154 2
5 11 Terry Secker Pip Secker MGCGT D 128 34 162 3
6 4 Klaus Mohr Hildegard Mohr Alfa Romeo Giulietta C 115 188 303 2
7 2 Ben Stebbing Katy Stebbing Triumph TR3a B 295 31 326 1
8 9 Peter Hall Mary Hall Austin Healey 3000 C 286 42 328 3
9 12 David Roberts Melanie Roberts Porsche 911 D 358 59 417 4
10 18 Geoff Twigg Peter Blackett Alpine Renault A110 D 336 122 458 5
11 27 Chris Hunt Cooke Richard Dix MGB V8 E 154 337 491 1
12 7 Malcolm Rimington Nik Rimington Lotus Cortina C 479 85 564 4
13 13 Terry Powell Janet Powell MG BGT D 594 39 633 6
14 30 Mike Spindle Karen Spindle AC Cobra F 578 72 650 1
15 10 Paul Gerring Jan Gerring Lotus Cortina C 554 101 655 5
16 5 Andrew Belcher David Burrows Triumph 2000 MK1 C 463 200 663 6
17 24 John Taylor Peter Haynes Triumph 2500 D 504 206 710 7
18 3 Denis Robson Penny Robson Jaguar 3.4 B 555 206 761 2
19 29 Jonathan Martin Victoria Martin Porsche 968 F 494 330 824 2
20 28 Hugh Myers Debby Myers Reliant Scimitar E 631 195 826 2
21 15 Anthony Garside David Holmes Lancia Fulvia  D 635 209 844 8
22 20 Audas Vipas Brian Redfern Lancia Fulvia HF D 522 418 940 9
23 21 Val Gilmore Graham Gilmore MGB D 623 376 999 10
24 25 Chris Munton Lyn Gadd Triumph Stag D 1115 29 1144 11
25 26 Doug Carmichael John Gearing MGB Roadster E 1165 360 1525 3
26 17 Helen Tanswell Mike Tanswell Triumph Stag D 1692 117 1809 12
27 31 David Blackwell Huw Blackwell MG TF F 1391 783 2174 3
28 16 Keith Daniels Nikki Daniels MGB D 3476 217 3693 13
29 19 Terence Bown Christina Smith MG BGT D 3701 553 4254 14
30 1 Ben Gordon Debra Gordon Mercedes 350SL E 2157 2700 4857 4
31 8 Bob Sweetman Gill Sweetman Sunbeam Alpine C 3481 3000 6481 7

Lakes 2015 Overall Positions



Lakes 2015 Wednesday

Pos Car No Driver Co-Driver Car Saturday Today Total
Class B

1 2 Ben Stebbing Katy Stebbing Triumph TR3a 295 31 326
2 3 Denis Robson Penny Robson Jaguar 3.4 555 206 761

Class C
1 6 Mark Godfrey Sue Godfrey MGB 15 58 73
2 4 Klaus Mohr Hildegard Mohr Alfa Romeo Giulietta 115 188 303
3 9 Peter Hall Mary Hall Austin Healey 3000 286 42 328
4 7 Malcolm Rimington Nik Rimington Lotus Cortina 479 85 564
5 10 Paul Gerring Jan Gerring Lotus Cortina 554 101 655
6 5 Andrew Belcher David Burrows Triumph 2000 MK1 463 200 663
7 8 Bob Sweetman Gill Sweetman Sunbeam Alpine 3481 3000 6481

Class D
1 14 Andrew Isherwood Hilary Farbowski Porsche 911 45 36 81
2 22 Daniel Wiedemann Barbara Wiedemann Porsche 911 82 72 154
3 11 Terry Secker Pip Secker MGCGT 128 34 162
4 12 David Roberts Melanie Roberts Porsche 911 358 59 417
5 18 Geoff Twigg Peter Blackett Alpine Renault A110 336 122 458
6 13 Terry Powell Janet Powell MG BGT 594 39 633
7 24 John Taylor Peter Haynes Triumph 2500 504 206 710
8 15 Anthony Garside David Holmes Lancia Fulvia  635 209 844
9 20 Audas Vipas Brian Redfern Lancia Fulvia HF 522 418 940
10 21 Val Gilmore Graham Gilmore MGB 623 376 999
11 25 Chris Munton Lyn Gadd Triumph Stag 1115 29 1144
12 17 Helen Tanswell Mike Tanswell Triumph Stag 1692 117 1809
13 16 Keith Daniels Nikki Daniels MGB 3476 217 3693
14 19 Terence Bown Christina Smith MG BGT 3701 553 4254

Class E
1 27 Chris Hunt Cooke Richard Dix MGB V8 154 337 491
2 28 Hugh Myers Debby Myers Reliant Scimitar 631 195 826
3 26 Doug Carmichael John Gearing MGB Roadster 1165 360 1525
4 1 Ben Gordon Debra Gordon Mercedes 350SL 2157 2700 4857

Class F
1 30 Mike Spindle Karen Spindle AC Cobra 578 72 650
2 29 Jonathan Martin Victoria Martin Porsche 968 494 330 824
3 31 David Blackwell Huw Blackwell MG TF 1391 783 2174

Class Positions



Tuesday 1 Sep

Pos Car No Driver Co-Driver Car Class c/f Today Total Class P
1 6 Mark Godfrey Sue Godfrey MGB C 8 7 15 0
2 14 Andrew Isherwood Hilary Farbowski Porsche 911 D 21 24 45 1
3 23 Peter Morris Helen Morris Porsche 911 D 19 32 51 2
4 22 Daniel Wiedemann Barbara Wiedemann Porsche 911 D 55 27 82 3
5 4 Klaus Mohr Hildegard Mohr Alfa Romeo Giulietta C 73 42 115 1
6 11 Terry Secker Pip Secker MGCGT D 92 36 128 4
7 27 Chris Hunt Cooke Richard Dix MGB V8 E 26 128 154 1
8 9 Peter Hall Mary Hall Austin Healey 3000 C 176 110 286 2
9 2 Ben Stebbing Katy Stebbing Triumph TR3a B 158 137 295 1
10 18 Geoff Twigg Peter Blackett Alpine Renault A110 D 153 183 336 5
11 12 David Roberts Melanie Roberts Porsche 911 D 189 169 358 6
12 5 Andrew Belcher David Burrows Triumph 2000 MK1 C 166 297 463 3
13 7 Malcolm Rimington Nik Rimington Lotus Cortina C 52 427 479 4
14 29 Jonathan Martin Victoria Martin Porsche 968 F 395 99 494 1
15 24 John Taylor Peter Haynes Triumph 2500 D 181 323 504 7
16 20 Audas Vipas Brian Redfern Lancia Fulvia HF D 287 235 522 8
17 10 Paul Gerring Jan Gerring Lotus Cortina C 201 353 554 5
18 3 Denis Robson Penny Robson Jaguar 3.4 B 121 434 555 2
19 30 Mike Spindle Karen Spindle AC Cobra F 429 149 578 2
20 13 Terry Powell Janet Powell MG BGT D 118 476 594 9
21 21 Val Gilmore Graham Gilmore MGB D 271 352 623 10
22 28 Hugh Myers Debby Myers Reliant Scimitar E 373 258 631 2
23 15 Anthony Garside David Holmes Lancia Fulvia  D 189 446 635 11
24 25 Chris Munton Lyn Gadd Triumph Stag D 767 348 1115 12
25 26 Doug Carmichael John Gearing MGB Roadster E 394 771 1165 3
26 31 David Blackwell Huw Blackwell MG TF F 739 652 1391 3
27 17 Helen Tanswell Mike Tanswell Triumph Stag D 388 1304 1692 13
28 1 Ben Gordon Debra Gordon Mercedes 350SL E 1754 403 2157 4
29 16 Keith Daniels Nikki Daniels MGB D 776 2700 3476 14
30 8 Bob Sweetman Gill Sweetman Sunbeam Alpine C 781 2700 3481 6
31 19 Terence Bown Christina Smith MG BGT D 1001 2700 3701 15

Lakes 2015 Overall Positions



Lakes 2015 Tuesday

Pos Car No Driver Co-Driver Car Saturday Today Total
Class B

1 2 Ben Stebbing Katy Stebbing Triumph TR3a 158 137 295
2 3 Denis Robson Penny Robson Jaguar 3.4 121 434 555

Class C
1 4 Klaus Mohr Hildegard Mohr Alfa Romeo Giulietta 73 42 115
2 9 Peter Hall Mary Hall Austin Healey 3000 176 110 286
3 5 Andrew Belcher David Burrows Triumph 2000 MK1 166 297 463
4 7 Malcolm Rimington Nik Rimington Lotus Cortina 52 427 479
5 10 Paul Gerring Jan Gerring Lotus Cortina 201 353 554
6 8 Bob Sweetman Gill Sweetman Sunbeam Alpine 781 2700 3481

Class D
1 14 Andrew Isherwood Hilary Farbowski Porsche 911 21 24 45
2 23 Peter Morris Helen Morris Porsche 911 19 32 51
3 22 Daniel Wiedemann Barbara Wiedemann Porsche 911 55 27 82
4 11 Terry Secker Pip Secker MGCGT 92 36 128
5 18 Geoff Twigg Peter Blackett Alpine Renault A110 153 183 336
6 12 David Roberts Melanie Roberts Porsche 911 189 169 358
7 24 John Taylor Peter Haynes Triumph 2500 181 323 504
8 20 Audas Vipas Brian Redfern Lancia Fulvia HF 287 235 522
9 13 Terry Powell Janet Powell MG BGT 118 476 594
10 21 Val Gilmore Graham Gilmore MGB 271 352 623
11 15 Anthony Garside David Holmes Lancia Fulvia  189 446 635
12 25 Chris Munton Lyn Gadd Triumph Stag 767 348 1115
13 17 Helen Tanswell Mike Tanswell Triumph Stag 388 1304 1692
14 16 Keith Daniels Nikki Daniels MGB 776 2700 3476
15 19 Terence Bown Christina Smith MG BGT 1001 2700 3701

Class E
1 27 Chris Hunt Cooke Richard Dix MGB V8 26 128 154
2 28 Hugh Myers Debby Myers Reliant Scimitar 373 258 631
3 26 Doug Carmichael John Gearing MGB Roadster 394 771 1165
4 1 Ben Gordon Debra Gordon Mercedes 350SL 1754 403 2157

Class F
1 29 Jonathan Martin Victoria Martin Porsche 968 395 99 494
2 30 Mike Spindle Karen Spindle AC Cobra 429 149 578
3 31 David Blackwell Huw Blackwell MG TF 739 652 1391

Class Positions



Monday 31 Aug

Pos Car No Driver Co-Driver Car Class b/f Today Total Class P
1 6 Mark Godfrey Sue Godfrey MGB C 5 3 8 0
2 23 Peter Morris Helen Morris Porsche 911 D 11 8 19 1
3 14 Andrew Isherwood Hilary Farbowski Porsche 911 D 13 8 21 2
4 27 Chris Hunt Cooke Richard Dix MGB V8 E 11 15 26 1
5 7 Malcolm Rimington Nik Rimington Lotus Cortina C 14 38 52 1
6 22 Daniel Wiedemann Barbara Wiedemann Porsche 911 D 20 35 55 3
7 4 Klaus Mohr Hildegard Mohr Alfa Romeo Giulietta C 29 44 73 2
8 11 Terry Secker Pip Secker MGCGT D 70 22 92 4
9 13 Terry Powell Janet Powell MG BGT D 63 55 118 5
10 3 Denis Robson Penny Robson Jaguar 3.4 B 59 62 121 1
11 18 Geoff Twigg Peter Blackett Alpine Renault A110 D 123 30 153 6
12 2 Ben Stebbing Katy Stebbing Triumph TR3a B 137 21 158 2
13 5 Andrew Belcher David Burrows Triumph 2000 MK1 C 35 131 166 3
14 9 Peter Hall Mary Hall Austin Healey 3000 C 151 25 176 4
15 24 John Taylor Peter Haynes Triumph 2500 D 62 119 181 7
16 12 David Roberts Melanie Roberts Porsche 911 D 123 66 189 8

16= 15 Anthony Garside David Holmes Lancia Fulvia  D 7 182 189 9
18 10 Paul Gerring Jan Gerring Lotus Cortina C 154 47 201 5
19 21 Val Gilmore Graham Gilmore MGB D 125 146 271 10
20 20 Audas Vipas Brian Redfern Lancia Fulvia HF D 111 176 287 11
21 28 Hugh Myers Debby Myers Reliant Scimitar E 220 153 373 2
22 17 Helen Tanswell Mike Tanswell Triumph Stag D 342 46 388 12
23 26 Doug Carmichael John Gearing MGB Roadster E 72 322 394 3
24 29 Jonathan Martin Victoria Martin Porsche 968 F 155 240 395 1
25 30 Mike Spindle Karen Spindle AC Cobra F 23 406 429 2
26 31 David Blackwell Huw Blackwell MG TF F 217 522 739 3
27 25 Chris Munton Lyn Gadd Triumph Stag D 137 630 767 13
28 16 Keith Daniels Nikki Daniels MGB D 102 674 776 14
29 8 Bob Sweetman Gill Sweetman Sunbeam Alpine C 393 388 781 6
30 19 Terence Bown Christina Smith MG BGT D 206 795 1001 15
31 1 Ben Gordon Debra Gordon Mercedes 350SL E 247 1507 1754 4

Lakes 2015 Overall Positions



Lakes 2015 Monday

Pos Car No Driver Co-Driver Car b/f Today Total
Class B

1 3 Denis Robson Penny Robson Jaguar 3.4 59 62 121
2 2 Ben Stebbing Katy Stebbing Triumph TR3a 137 21 158

Class C
1 7 Malcolm Rimington Nik Rimington Lotus Cortina 14 38 52
2 4 Klaus Mohr Hildegard Mohr Alfa Romeo Giulietta 29 44 73
3 5 Andrew Belcher David Burrows Triumph 2000 MK1 35 131 166
4 9 Peter Hall Mary Hall Austin Healey 3000 151 25 176
5 10 Paul Gerring Jan Gerring Lotus Cortina 154 47 201
6 8 Bob Sweetman Gill Sweetman Sunbeam Alpine 393 388 781

Class D
1 23 Peter Morris Helen Morris Porsche 911 11 8 19
2 14 Andrew Isherwood Hilary Farbowski Porsche 911 13 8 21
3 22 Daniel Wiedemann Barbara Wiedemann Porsche 911 20 35 55
4 11 Terry Secker Pip Secker MGCGT 70 22 92
5 13 Terry Powell Janet Powell MG BGT 63 55 118
6 18 Geoff Twigg Peter Blackett Alpine Renault A110 123 30 153
7 24 John Taylor Peter Haynes Triumph 2500 62 119 181
8 12 David Roberts Melanie Roberts Porsche 911 123 66 189

8= 15 Anthony Garside David Holmes Lancia Fulvia  7 182 189
10 21 Val Gilmore Graham Gilmore MGB 125 146 271
11 20 Audas Vipas Brian Redfern Lancia Fulvia HF 111 176 287
12 17 Helen Tanswell Mike Tanswell Triumph Stag 342 46 388
13 25 Chris Munton Lyn Gadd Triumph Stag 137 630 767
14 16 Keith Daniels Nikki Daniels MGB 102 674 776
15 19 Terence Bown Christina Smith MG BGT 206 795 1001

Class E
1 27 Chris Hunt Cooke Richard Dix MGB V8 11 15 26
2 28 Hugh Myers Debby Myers Reliant Scimitar 220 153 373
3 26 Doug Carmichael John Gearing MGB Roadster 72 322 394
4 1 Ben Gordon Debra Gordon Mercedes 350SL 247 1507 1754

Class F
1 29 Jonathan Martin Victoria Martin Porsche 968 155 240 395
2 30 Mike Spindle Karen Spindle AC Cobra 23 406 429
3 31 David Blackwell Huw Blackwell MG TF 217 522 739

Class Positions



Sunday 30 Aug

Pos Car No Driver Co-Driver Car Class c/f Today Total Class P
1 6 Mark Godfrey Sue Godfrey MGB C 0 5 5 0
2 15 Anthony Garside David Holmes Lancia Fulvia  D 0 7 7 1
3 23 Peter Morris Helen Morris Porsche 911 D 0 11 11 2

3= 27 Chris Hunt Cooke Richard Dix MGB V8 E 0 11 11 1
5 14 Andrew Isherwood Hilary Farbowski Porsche 911 D 0 13 13 3
6 7 Malcolm Rimington Nik Rimington Lotus Cortina C 0 14 14 1
7 22 Daniel Wiedemann Barbara Wiedemann Porsche 911 D 0 20 20 4
8 30 Mike Spindle Karen Spindle AC Cobra F 0 23 23 1
9 4 Klaus Mohr Hildegard Mohr Alfa Romeo Giulietta C 0 29 29 2
10 5 Andrew Belcher David Burrows Triumph 2000 MK1 C 0 35 35 3
11 3 Denis Robson Penny Robson Jaguar 3.4 B 0 59 59 1
12 24 John Taylor Peter Haynes Triumph 2500 D 0 62 62 5
13 13 Terry Powell Janet Powell MG BGT D 0 63 63 6
14 11 Terry Secker Pip Secker MGCGT D 0 70 70 7
15 26 Doug Carmichael John Gearing MGB Roadster E 0 72 72 2
16 16 Keith Daniels Nikki Daniels MGB D 0 102 102 8
17 20 Audas Vipas Brian Redfern Lancia Fulvia HF D 0 111 111 9
18 12 David Roberts Melanie Roberts Porsche 911 D 0 123 123 10

18= 18 Geoff Twigg Peter Blackett Alpine Renault A110 D 0 123 123 11
20 21 Val Gilmore Graham Gilmore MGB D 0 125 125 12
21 2 Ben Stebbing Katy Stebbing Triumph TR3a B 0 137 137 2

21= 25 Chris Munton Lyn Gadd Triumph Stag D 0 137 137 13
23 9 Peter Hall Mary Hall Austin Healey 3000 C 0 151 151 4
24 10 Paul Gerring Jan Gerring Lotus Cortina C 0 154 154 5
25 29 Jonathan Martin Victoria Martin Porsche 968 F 0 155 155 2
26 19 Terence Bown Christina Smith MG BGT D 0 206 206 14
27 31 David Blackwell Huw Blackwell MG TF F 0 217 217 3
28 28 Hugh Myers Debby Myers Reliant Scimitar E 0 220 220 3
29 1 Ben Gordon Debra Gordon Mercedes 350SL E 0 247 247 4
30 17 Helen Tanswell Mike Tanswell Triumph Stag D 0 342 342 15
31 8 Bob Sweetman Gill Sweetman Sunbeam Alpine C 0 393 393 6

Lakes 2015 Overall Positions



Lakes 2015 Sunday

Pos Car No Driver Co-Driver Car c/f Today Total
Class B

1 3 Denis Robson Penny Robson Jaguar 3.4 0 59 59
2 2 Ben Stebbing Katy Stebbing Triumph TR3a 0 137 137

Class C
1 7 Malcolm Rimington Nik Rimington Lotus Cortina 0 14 14
2 4 Klaus Mohr Hildegard Mohr Alfa Romeo Giulietta 0 29 29
3 5 Andrew Belcher David Burrows Triumph 2000 MK1 0 35 35
4 9 Peter Hall Mary Hall Austin Healey 3000 0 151 151
5 10 Paul Gerring Jan Gerring Lotus Cortina 0 154 154
6 8 Bob Sweetman Gill Sweetman Sunbeam Alpine 0 393 393

Class D
1 15 Anthony Garside David Holmes Lancia Fulvia  0 7 7
2 23 Peter Morris Helen Morris Porsche 911 0 11 11
3 14 Andrew Isherwood Hilary Farbowski Porsche 911 0 13 13
4 22 Daniel Wiedemann Barbara Wiedemann Porsche 911 0 20 20
5 24 John Taylor Peter Haynes Triumph 2500 0 62 62
6 13 Terry Powell Janet Powell MG BGT 0 63 63
7 11 Terry Secker Pip Secker MGCGT 0 70 70
8 16 Keith Daniels Nikki Daniels MGB 0 102 102
9 20 Audas Vipas Brian Redfern Lancia Fulvia HF 0 111 111
10 12 David Roberts Melanie Roberts Porsche 911 0 123 123

10= 18 Geoff Twigg Peter Blackett Alpine Renault A110 0 123 123
12 21 Val Gilmore Graham Gilmore MGB 0 125 125
13 25 Chris Munton Lyn Gadd Triumph Stag 0 137 137
14 19 Terence Bown Christina Smith MG BGT 0 206 206
15 17 Helen Tanswell Mike Tanswell Triumph Stag 0 342 342

Class E
1 27 Chris Hunt Cooke Richard Dix MGB V8 0 11 11
2 26 Doug Carmichael John Gearing MGB Roadster 0 72 72
3 28 Hugh Myers Debby Myers Reliant Scimitar 0 220 220
4 1 Ben Gordon Debra Gordon Mercedes 350SL 0 247 247

Class F
1 30 Mike Spindle Karen Spindle AC Cobra 0 23 23
2 29 Jonathan Martin Victoria Martin Porsche 968 0 155 155
3 31 David Blackwell Huw Blackwell MG TF 0 217 217

Class Positions







Team Name Car Penalty Car Penalty Car Penalty Total Position
Unknown Dream Team 6 Sue Godfrey 5 22 Barbara Wiedemann 20 23 Helen Morris 11 36 1

Die Flach Sechsen 14 Hilary Farbowski 13 22 Barbara Wiedemann 20 23 Helen Morris 11 44 2
San Remo Raiders 24 Peter Haynes 62 30 Karen Spindle 23 5 David Burrows 35 120 3

Cramped Two Seaters on Tour 6 Sue Godfrey 5 15 David Holmes 7 18 Peter Blackett 123 135 4
England 2 Germany 1 14 Hilary Farbowski 13 11 Pip Secker 70 12 Melanie Roberts 123 206 5

Cops & Robbers 7 Nik Rimington 14 16 Nikki Daniels 102 20 Brian Redfern 111 227 6
Entente Cordiale 4 Hildegard Mohr 29 19 Christina Smith 206 27 Richard Dix 11 246 7

FullBack Scrum TightHead 3 Penny Robson 59 13 Janet Powell 63 25 Lyn Gadd 137 259 8
a B a C & lots of trouble 10 Jan Gerring 154 11 Pip Secker 70 13 Janet Powell 63 287 9
KeithBobMark & Navvies 6 Sue Godfrey 5 8 Gill Sweetman 393 16 Nikki Daniels 102 500 10

Puffin Italy 17 Mike Tanswell 342 11 Pip Secker 70 21 Graham Gilmore 125 537 11

Team Positions
Team Name Car Penalty Car Penalty Car Penalty Total Position

Unknown Dream Team 6 Sue Godfrey 8 22 Barbara Wiedemann 55 23 Helen Morris 19 82 1
Die Flach Sechsen 14 Hilary Farbowski 21 22 Barbara Wiedemann 55 23 Helen Morris 19 95 2

England 2 Germany 1 14 Hilary Farbowski 21 11 Pip Secker 92 12 Melanie Roberts 189 302 3
Cramped Two Seaters on Tour 6 Sue Godfrey 8 15 David Holmes 189 18 Peter Blackett 153 350 4

a B a C & lots of trouble 10 Jan Gerring 201 11 Pip Secker 92 13 Janet Powell 118 411 5
Puffin Italy 17 Mike Tanswell 388 11 Pip Secker 92 21 Graham Gilmore 271 751 6

San Remo Raiders 24 Peter Haynes 181 30 Karen Spindle 429 5 David Burrows 166 776 7
FullBack Scrum TightHead 3 Penny Robson 121 13 Janet Powell 118 25 Lyn Gadd 767 1006 8

Entente Cordiale 4 Hildegard Mohr 73 19 Christina Smith 1001 27 Richard Dix 26 1100 9
Cops & Robbers 7 Nik Rimington 52 16 Nikki Daniels 776 20 Brian Redfern 287 1115 10

KeithBobMark & Navvies 6 Sue Godfrey 8 8 Gill Sweetman 781 16 Nikki Daniels 776 1565 11

Sunday Team Positions

Monday



Team Name Car Penalty Car Penalty Car Penalty Total Position
Unknown Dream Team 6 Sue Godfrey 15 22 Barbara Wiedemann 82 23 Helen Morris 51 148 1

Die Flach Sechsen 14 Hilary Farbowski 45 22 Barbara Wiedemann 82 23 Helen Morris 51 178 2
England 2 Germany 1 14 Hilary Farbowski 45 11 Pip Secker 128 12 Melanie Roberts 358 531 3

Cramped Two Seaters on Tour 6 Sue Godfrey 15 15 David Holmes 635 18 Peter Blackett 336 986 4
a B a C & lots of trouble 10 Jan Gerring 554 11 Pip Secker 128 13 Janet Powell 594 1276 5

San Remo Raiders 24 Peter Haynes 504 30 Karen Spindle 578 5 David Burrows 463 1545 6
FullBack Scrum TightHead 3 Penny Robson 555 13 Janet Powell 594 25 Lyn Gadd 1115 2264 7

Puffin Italy 17 Mike Tanswell 1692 11 Pip Secker 128 21 Graham Gilmore 623 2443 8
Entente Cordiale 4 Hildegard Mohr 115 19 Christina Smith 3701 27 Richard Dix 154 3970 9
Cops & Robbers 7 Nik Rimington 479 16 Nikki Daniels 3476 20 Brian Redfern 522 4477 10

KeithBobMark & Navvies 6 Sue Godfrey 15 8 Gill Sweetman 3481 16 Nikki Daniels 3476 6972 11

Team Name Car Penalty Car Penalty Car Penalty Total Position
Unknown Dream Team 6 Sue Godfrey 73 22 Barbara Wiedemann 154 23 Helen Morris 70 297 1

Die Flach Sechsen 14 Hilary Farbowski 81 22 Barbara Wiedemann 154 23 Helen Morris 70 305 2
England 2 Germany 1 14 Hilary Farbowski 81 11 Pip Secker 162 12 Melanie Roberts 417 660 3

Cramped Two Seaters on Tour 6 Sue Godfrey 73 15 David Holmes 844 18 Peter Blackett 458 1375 4
a B a C & lots of trouble 10 Jan Gerring 655 11 Pip Secker 162 13 Janet Powell 633 1450 5

San Remo Raiders 24 Peter Haynes 710 30 Karen Spindle 650 5 David Burrows 663 2023 6
FullBack Scrum TightHead 3 Penny Robson 761 13 Janet Powell 633 25 Lyn Gadd 1144 2538 7

Puffin Italy 17 Mike Tanswell 1809 11 Pip Secker 162 21 Graham Gilmore 999 2970 8
Entente Cordiale 4 Hildegard Mohr 303 19 Christina Smith 4254 27 Richard Dix 491 5048 9
Cops & Robbers 7 Nik Rimington 564 16 Nikki Daniels 3693 20 Brian Redfern 940 5197 10

KeithBobMark & Navvies 6 Sue Godfrey 73 8 Gill Sweetman 6481 16 Nikki Daniels 3693 10247 11

Team Name Car Penalty Car Penalty Car Penalty Total Position
Unknown Dream Team 6 Sue Godfrey 93 22 Barbara Wiedemann 173 23 Helen Morris 90 356 1

Die Flach Sechsen 14 Hilary Farbowski 112 22 Barbara Wiedemann 173 23 Helen Morris 90 375 2
Cramped Two Seaters on Tour 6 Sue Godfrey 93 15 David Holmes 895 18 Peter Blackett 472 1460 3

England 2 Germany 1 14 Hilary Farbowski 112 11 Pip Secker 1417 12 Melanie Roberts 469 1998 4
San Remo Raiders 24 Peter Haynes 814 30 Karen Spindle 964 5 David Burrows 721 2499 5

FullBack Scrum TightHead 3 Penny Robson 885 13 Janet Powell 696 25 Lyn Gadd 1151 2732 6
a B a C & lots of trouble 10 Jan Gerring 757 11 Pip Secker 1417 13 Janet Powell 696 2870 7

Cops & Robbers 7 Nik Rimington 635 16 Nikki Daniels 3783 20 Brian Redfern 1351 5769 8
Puffin Italy 17 Mike Tanswell 3737 11 Pip Secker 1417 21 Graham Gilmore 1117 6271 9

Entente Cordiale 4 Hildegard Mohr 337 19 Christina Smith 6654 27 Richard Dix 528 7519 10
KeithBobMark & Navvies 6 Sue Godfrey 93 8 Gill Sweetman 8881 16 Nikki Daniels 3783 12757 11

Thursday Team Positions

Tuesday Team Positions

Wednesday Team Positions



Lakes 2015 Sunday
O'all Cls ITC ITC ITC ITC ITC ITC ITC
Pos Pos A1 A2 A3 B1 B2 B3 B4

Ideal 00:19:54 00:22:31 00:14:51 00:11:22 00:25:34 00:07:28 00:05:51
Times 10:57:54 11:20:25 11:35:16 14:46:22 15:11:56 15:19:24 15:25:15

No Driver Car Class Total
1 Ben Gordon Mercedes 350SL E 247 29 4 3 7 1 126 51 27 e 32
2 Ben Stebbing Triumph TR3a B 137 22 2 0 e 14 3 43 67 e 4 e 6
3 Denis Robson Jaguar 3.4 B 59 11 1 6 4 5 19 9 0 16
4 Klaus Mohr Alfa Romeo Giulietta C 29 9 2 0 5 0 6 11 2 5
5 Andrew Belcher Triumph 2000 MK1 C 35 10 3 1 1 3 e 4 5 e 1 e 20
6 Mark Godfrey MGB C 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 e 1
7 Malcolm Rimington Lotus Cortina C 14 6 1 0 e 6 3 0 3 0 e 2 e
8 Bob Sweetman Sunbeam Alpine C 393 31 6 5 11 8 300 27 11 e 31
9 Peter Hall Austin Healey 3000 C 121 18 4 0 e 8 2 e 15 30 11 e 55

10 Paul Gerring Lotus Cortina C 154 24 5 6 13 10 44 19 34 28 e
11 Terry Secker MGCGT D 70 14 7 0 3 5 5 1 33 23 e
12 David Roberts Porsche 911 D 123 19 10 5 2 5 0 44 11 e 56
13 Terry Powell MG BGT D 63 13 6 2 e 2 1 42 1 e 6 e 9
14 Andrew Isherwood Porsche 911 D 13 5 3 0 0 0 1 0 12 0 e
15 Anthony Garside Lancia Fulvia  D 7 2 1 1 e 0 0 e 0 5 e 0 1
16 Keith Daniels MGB D 102 16 8 2 e 1 1 0 46 0 e 52
17 Helen Tanswell Triumph Stag D 342 30 15 55 218 33 e 1 29 0 6
18 Geoff Twigg Alpine Renault A110 D 123 20 11 7 1 0 e 0 e 112 0 3
19 Terence Bown MG BGT D 206 26 14 21 17 8 6 114 11 e 29
20 Audas Vipas Lancia Fulvia HF D 111 17 9 3 6 2 7 53 10 e 30
21 Val Gilmore MGB D 125 21 12 1 27 12 e 4 54 7 e 20
22 Daniel Wiedemann Porsche 911 D 20 7 4 2 e 4 2 e 1 9 1 1
23 Peter Morris Porsche 911 D 11 3 2 0 5 3 0 1 2 e 0
24 John Taylor Triumph 2500 D 62 12 5 13 e 11 3 5 e 1 17 e 12 e
25 Chris Munton Triumph Stag D 137 23 13 29 3 0 16 87 2 0
26 Doug Carmichael MGB Roadster E 72 15 2 5 5 0 5 40 10 e 7
27 Chris Hunt Cooke MGB V8 E 11 4 1 3 4 0 e 2 1 1 e 0 e
28 Hugh Myers Reliant Scimitar E 220 28 3 18 7 10 e 87 46 1 51
29 Jonathan Martin Porsche 968 F 155 25 0 3 11 13 35 34 5 54
30 Mike Spindle AC Cobra F 23 8 0 0 10 0 2 3 8 0
31 David Blackwell MG TF F 217 27 0 6 36 2 e 15 56 e 67 35

Breakdown of Main Penalties
Control    >
Names     >

e after a penalty indicates early otherwise late



Lakes 2015 Monday
O'all Cls ITC ITC ITC ITC ITC ITC ITC
Pos Pos C1 C2 E1 E2 E3 F1 F2

Ideal 00:16:23 00:16:52 00:15:22 00:08:36 00:09:52 00:10:23 00:08:05
Times 09:46:23 10:03:15 16:45:22 16:53:58 17:03:50 16:58:23 17:06:28

No Driver Car Class Total
1 Ben Gordon Mercedes 350SL E 1507 31 4 3 e 4 300 300 300 300 300
2 Ben Stebbing Triumph TR3a B 21 13 2 3 e 1 1 5 4 5 e 2
3 Denis Robson Jaguar 3.4 B 62 10 1 1 3 e 4 46 0 0 8
4 Klaus Mohr Alfa Romeo Giulietta C 44 7 2 0 0 0 22 21 e 1 e 0
5 Andrew Belcher Triumph 2000 MK1 C 131 14 4 3 e 10 1 e 59 36 0 22 e
6 Mark Godfrey MGB C 3 1 0 0 0 0 3 e 0 e 0 e 0
7 Malcolm Rimington Lotus Cortina C 38 5 1 0 1 0 e 24 3 4 e 6 e
8 Bob Sweetman Sunbeam Alpine C 388 29 6 16 e 17 e 15 e 97 79 98 66
9 Peter Hall Austin Healey 3000 C 25 11 3 7 e 2 e 1 5 2 6 e 2 e

10 Paul Gerring Lotus Cortina C 47 18 5 1 e 2 6 15 7 14 2
11 Terry Secker MGCGT D 22 8 4 0 0 1 0 0 14 e 7 e
12 David Roberts Porsche 911 D 66 16 8 1 e 8 6 2 19 e 30 0 e
13 Terry Powell MG BGT D 55 9 5 2 1 1 37 0 3 e 11 e
14 Andrew Isherwood Porsche 911 D 8 3 2 2 e 0 1 0 1 e 1 e 3 e
15 Anthony Garside Lancia Fulvia  D 182 17 9 3 e 0 0 34 58 50 37
16 Keith Daniels MGB D 674 28 14 0 0 e 2 25 47 300 300
17 Helen Tanswell Triumph Stag D 46 22 12 0 e 1 0 26 12 2 e 5
18 Geoff Twigg Alpine Renault A110 D 30 12 6 2 e 1 e 3 8 6 1 e 9 e
19 Terence Bown MG BGT D 795 30 15 2 e 5 5 53 130 300 300
20 Audas Vipas Lancia Fulvia HF D 176 20 11 1 1 e 41 e 48 81 2 e 2 e
21 Val Gilmore MGB D 146 19 10 2 e 0 e 0 e 26 38 44 36
22 Daniel Wiedemann Porsche 911 D 35 6 3 4 e 0 e 0 23 0 1 7 e
23 Peter Morris Porsche 911 D 8 2 1 1 e 1 e 1 2 0 e 3 0
24 John Taylor Triumph 2500 D 119 15 7 9 e 3 20 e 58 8 5 16
25 Chris Munton Triumph Stag D 630 27 13 0 e 0 0 20 10 300 300
26 Doug Carmichael MGB Roadster E 322 23 3 1 e 1 0 43 64 118 95
27 Chris Hunt Cooke MGB V8 E 15 4 1 0 e 0 e 1 8 2 2 e 2
28 Hugh Myers Reliant Scimitar E 153 21 2 4 e 0 65 39 15 e 7 e 23
29 Jonathan Martin Porsche 968 F 240 24 0 10 e 11 e 88 75 37 1 18 e
30 Mike Spindle AC Cobra F 406 25 0 6 e 3 13 e 56 28 300 0 e
31 David Blackwell MG TF F 522 26 0 4 14 135 30 20 300 19

Control    >
Names     >Breakdown of Main Penalties



Lakes 2015 Tuesday
O'all Cls ITC ITC RS ITC ITC ITC ITC ITC ITC
Pos Pos G1 G2 H H2 H3 I1 I2 I3 I4

Ideal 00:11:18 00:07:16 10:07:00 00:16:17 00:11:17 00:11:19 00:11:46 00:12:29 00:14:51
Times 09:21:18 09:28:34 10:07:00 10:36:40 10:47:57 13:36:19 13:48:05 14:00:34 14:15:25

No Driver Car Class Total
1 Ben Gordon Mercedes 350SL E 403 28 4 51 27 0 15 169 3 3 e 82 53
2 Ben Stebbing Triumph TR3a B 137 9 1 19 3 0 1 e 93 0 6 15 0
3 Denis Robson Jaguar 3.4 B 434 18 2 77 55 0 17 227 4 1 27 26
4 Klaus Mohr Alfa Romeo Giulietta C 42 5 1 7 2 0 1 0 1 22 9 0 e
5 Andrew Belcher Triumph 2000 MK1 C 297 12 3 51 100 0 25 e 81 2 2 e 0 e 36
6 Mark Godfrey MGB C 7 1 0 2 1 e 0 0 e 4 0 0 0 0
7 Malcolm Rimington Lotus Cortina C 427 13 4 7 102 0 1 e 150 153 6 6 2 e
8 Bob Sweetman Sunbeam Alpine C 2700 30 6 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300
9 Peter Hall Austin Healey 3000 C 110 8 2 10 e 1 0 17 e 78 0 0 e 4 0

10 Paul Gerring Lotus Cortina C 353 17 5 65 64 0 99 94 3 4 22 2 e
11 Terry Secker MGCGT D 36 6 4 19 6 0 2 e 3 e 0 0 e 6 0 e
12 David Roberts Porsche 911 D 169 11 6 0 5 e 0 9 124 6 e 15 9 1 e
13 Terry Powell MG BGT D 476 20 9 30 16 0 9 18 300 2 82 19
14 Andrew Isherwood Porsche 911 D 24 2 1 3 e 7 e 0 1 e 12 0 1 0 0 e
15 Anthony Garside Lancia Fulvia  D 446 23 11 130 145 0 51 78 0 2 22 18 e
16 Keith Daniels MGB D 2700 29 14 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300
17 Helen Tanswell Triumph Stag D 1304 27 13 300 49 300 300 300 0 5 37 13 e
18 Geoff Twigg Alpine Renault A110 D 183 10 5 95 16 0 6 44 0 0 e 22 0 e
19 Terence Bown MG BGT D 2700 31 15 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300
20 Audas Vipas Lancia Fulvia HF D 235 16 8 66 21 0 2 8 99 18 14 7 e
21 Val Gilmore MGB D 352 21 10 78 160 0 0 30 6 3 66 9 e
22 Daniel Wiedemann Porsche 911 D 27 4 3 4 e 1 e 0 1 e 14 1 e 0 e 6 0
23 Peter Morris Porsche 911 D 32 3 2 13 e 10 e 0 0 0 0 e 0 8 1
24 John Taylor Triumph 2500 D 323 15 7 66 93 0 1 e 104 0 7 47 5 e
25 Chris Munton Triumph Stag D 348 24 12 129 126 0 56 24 1 5 4 3
26 Doug Carmichael MGB Roadster E 771 25 3 248 139 0 120 134 2 e 9 99 20
27 Chris Hunt Cooke MGB V8 E 128 7 1 18 21 0 0 51 0 2 35 1 e
28 Hugh Myers Reliant Scimitar E 258 22 2 143 6 e 0 0 17 1 0 74 17
29 Jonathan Martin Porsche 968 F 99 14 0 79 2 e 0 2 e 0 e 8 3 4 1 e
30 Mike Spindle AC Cobra F 149 19 0 46 34 0 4 0 0 4 59 2
31 David Blackwell MG TF F 652 26 0 158 155 0 131 93 12 e 15 70 18

Control    >
Names     >Breakdown of Main Penalties

Time Card 3



Lakes 2015 Wednesday
O'all Cls RS ITC ITC ITC ITC ITC ITC ITC ITC ITC ITC
Pos Pos J J1 J2 J3 K1 K2 K3 L1 L2 L3 L4

Ideal 11:41:00 00:10:25 00:16:56 00:17:30 00:05:47 00:13:30 00:09:10 00:07:08 00:10:21 00:06:20 00:11:01
Times 11:41:00 11:51:25 12:08:21 12:25:51 13:10:47 13:24:17 13:33:27 16:02:08 16:12:29 16:18:49 16:29:50

No Driver Car Class Total
1 Ben Gordon Mercedes 350SL E 2700 30 4 0 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 0 300
2 Ben Stebbing Triumph TR3a B 31 8 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 21 5 e 0 1
3 Denis Robson Jaguar 3.4 B 206 18 2 0 9 1 e 19 7 33 e 4 e 33 39 e 0 61 e
4 Klaus Mohr Alfa Romeo Giulietta C 188 7 3 0 0 0 0 e 119 0 5 13 17 e 0 34 e
5 Andrew Belcher Triumph 2000 MK1 C 200 16 6 0 8 4 2 9 8 e 1 e 61 22 e 0 85 e
6 Mark Godfrey MGB C 58 2 1 0 0 e 0 43 e 2 e 0 e 5 2 2 0 4 e
7 Malcolm Rimington Lotus Cortina C 85 12 4 0 0 e 0 e 0 7 e 8 e 3 4 0 e 0 63 e
8 Bob Sweetman Sunbeam Alpine C 3000 31 7 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 0 300
9 Peter Hall Austin Healey 3000 C 42 6 2 0 0 1 3 0 e 18 e 3 e 0 6 0 11

10 Paul Gerring Lotus Cortina C 101 15 5 0 4 7 4 1 8 e 0 6 19 0 52 e
11 Terry Secker MGCGT D 34 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 3 e 0 23 e
12 David Roberts Porsche 911 D 59 9 4 0 4 e 2 e 5 14 e 4 e 11 7 e 0 e 0 12 e
13 Terry Powell MG BGT D 39 13 6 0 0 1 3 e 2 8 e 1 e 13 1 e 0 10 e
14 Andrew Isherwood Porsche 911 D 36 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 e 7 e 7 6 0 0 14 e
15 Anthony Garside Lancia Fulvia  D 209 21 8 0 0 121 3 3 6 e 3 8 4 0 61 e
16 Keith Daniels MGB D 217 28 13 0 12 3 e 5 49 7 25 83 23 0 10 e
17 Helen Tanswell Triumph Stag D 117 26 12 0 1 e 3 0 e 2 e 7 e 4 80 11 e 0 9 e
18 Geoff Twigg Alpine Renault A110 D 122 10 5 0 63 0 e 0 7 e 8 e 9 e 23 1 e 0 11 e
19 Terence Bown MG BGT D 553 29 14 0 72 288 27 53 4 e 10 24 42 0 33 e
20 Audas Vipas Lancia Fulvia HF D 418 22 9 0 5 300 75 0 11 e 12 e 2 0 0 13 e
21 Val Gilmore MGB D 376 23 10 0 23 1 e 0 244 7 e 1 40 24 e 0 36 e
22 Daniel Wiedemann Porsche 911 D 72 4 2 0 0 e 2 e 3 0 1 9 6 25 0 26 e
23 Peter Morris Porsche 911 D 19 1 0 0 0 1 3 1 e 5 e 0 e 2 0 0 7 e
24 John Taylor Triumph 2500 D 206 17 7 0 8 54 25 1 8 e 0 e 4 e 29 e 0 77 e
25 Chris Munton Triumph Stag D 29 24 11 0 1 e 0 7 1 e 2 e 1 10 0 e 0 7 e
26 Doug Carmichael MGB Roadster E 360 25 3 0 32 5 1 e 63 125 59 47 20 e 0 8
27 Chris Hunt Cooke MGB V8 E 337 11 1 0 1 e 0 3 0 e 2 e 14 5 12 e 0 300
28 Hugh Myers Reliant Scimitar E 195 20 2 0 2 4 3 140 1 12 9 0 0 24
29 Jonathan Martin Porsche 968 F 330 19 0 0 0 6 e 11 4 e 2 e 0 e 5 2 e 0 300
30 Mike Spindle AC Cobra F 72 14 0 0 0 3 0 4 e 6 e 2 e 6 20 e 0 31 e
31 David Blackwell MG TF F 783 27 0 0 30 300 43 e 22 21 e 300 34 11 e 0 22

Breakdown of Main Penalties

Time Card 3

Control    >
Names     >



Lakes 2015 Thursday
O'all Cls ITC ITC ITC ITC ITC ITC ITC ITC
Pos Pos N1 N2 O1 O2 P1 P2 P3 P4

Ideal 00:07:04 00:16:28 00:07:12 00:05:48 00:14:31 00:12:04 00:06:16 00:07:38
Times 09:52:04 10:08:32 14:17:12 14:23:00 16:58:31 17:10:35 17:16:51 17:24:29

No Driver Car Class Total
1 Ben Gordon Mercedes 350SL E 2400 30 4 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300
2 Ben Stebbing Triumph TR3a B 77 7 1 38 30 e 3 4 0 1 1 e 0
3 Denis Robson Jaguar 3.4 B 124 17 2 12 4 30 e 35 17 2 7 17 e
4 Klaus Mohr Alfa Romeo Giulietta C 34 5 2 11 13 0 6 3 0 1 e 0
5 Andrew Belcher Triumph 2000 MK1 C 58 13 5 2 15 12 26 1 2 e 0 0 e
6 Mark Godfrey MGB C 20 2 1 3 12 e 0 3 0 e 0 2 e 0 e
7 Malcolm Rimington Lotus Cortina C 71 11 4 54 10 e 0 4 0 e 0 3 0
8 Bob Sweetman Sunbeam Alpine C 2400 31 7 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300
9 Peter Hall Austin Healey 3000 C 43 6 3 12 e 26 e 1 e 1 2 0 e 0 1

10 Paul Gerring Lotus Cortina C 102 14 6 81 1 0 1 4 1 10 4
11 Terry Secker MGCGT D 1255 24 11 25 23 e 2 5 300 300 300 300
12 David Roberts Porsche 911 D 52 8 3 6 e 24 e 3 e 0 e 10 3 e 2 4 e
13 Terry Powell MG BGT D 63 12 5 11 37 e 3 1 e 4 6 1 0 e
14 Andrew Isherwood Porsche 911 D 31 3 1 2 19 e 0 3 0 4 2 1
15 Anthony Garside Lancia Fulvia  D 51 18 7 23 9 0 2 e 3 0 7 e 7
16 Keith Daniels MGB D 90 28 13 31 24 2 e 6 23 4 e 0 e 0
17 Helen Tanswell Triumph Stag D 1928 27 12 10 118 300 300 300 300 300 300
18 Geoff Twigg Alpine Renault A110 D 14 9 4 0 10 e 0 3 0 e 1 e 0 e 0
19 Terence Bown MG BGT D 2400 29 14 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300
20 Audas Vipas Lancia Fulvia HF D 411 23 10 112 211 9 e 11 e 5 16 e 22 25 e
21 Val Gilmore MGB D 118 21 8 45 65 0 3 2 1 e 1 e 1 e
22 Daniel Wiedemann Porsche 911 D 19 4 2 0 13 e 0 4 0 1 0 1
23 Peter Morris Porsche 911 D 20 1 0 7 10 e 0 2 0 0 1 e 0
24 John Taylor Triumph 2500 D 104 15 6 5 e 19 2 e 13 e 12 24 e 1 e 28
25 Chris Munton Triumph Stag D 7 22 9 0 2 0 e 1 e 2 0 e 2 0 e
26 Doug Carmichael MGB Roadster E 309 25 3 63 226 0 5 14 1 e 0 0 e
27 Chris Hunt Cooke MGB V8 E 37 10 1 0 e 30 e 1 3 0 0 3 e 0
28 Hugh Myers Reliant Scimitar E 44 16 2 0 e 17 e 3 e 7 10 4 1 2
29 Jonathan Martin Porsche 968 F 112 19 0 58 30 e 0 2 3 e 3 e 2 e 14 e
30 Mike Spindle AC Cobra F 314 20 0 5 300 0 e 0 0 1 3 e 5
31 David Blackwell MG TF F 313 26 0 24 218 15 e 2 39 3 e 9 3 e

Breakdown of Main Penalties
Control    >
Names     >


